INDEX:
BPB MEDICA™
PERCUTANEOUS DISCECTOMY
DISKOM™
KYPHOPLASTY
RENOVA SPINE™ 13G
RENOVA SPINE™ 11G
RENOVA SPINE™ 10G

Y
14
ORDER GUIDE - RENOVA SPINE™
Single components can be ordered à la carte.
TOOLS SINGLE
COMPONENTS CODES
KIT FOR
MONOLATERAL
APPROACH
KIT FOR
BILATERAL
APPROACH
RESWB1312C 1 1
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty working
cannula and trocar tip RESWTR1312C - 1
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty drill RESDRI1312C 1 1
RENOVA SPINE™ balloon catheter
10 mm: RESB10MC
15 mm: RESB15MC
20 mm: RESB20MC
1 2
RENOVA SPINE™ bone filler RESFIL1312C1 4 6
Syringes (2,5 ml) SI02.5L/L-A 4 4
Inflation device: digital or analog Digital: K05-03069
Analog: INFLA30 1 2
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty working
cannula and bevel tip RESWB1112C 1 1
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty working
cannula and trocar tip RESWTR1112C - 1
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty drill RESDRI1112C 1 1
RENOVA SPINE™ balloon catheter
10 mm: RESB10PM – RESB10J
15 mm: RESB15PM – RESB15J
20 mm: RESB20PM – RESB20J
1 2
RENOVA SPINE™ bone filler RESFIL1112C1 3 6
Syringes (2,5 ml) SI02.5L/L-A 4 4
Inflation device: digital or analog Digital: K05-03069
Analog: INFLA30 1 2
PROCEDURE
13G
11G
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty
working cannula and bevel tip
K
YP
H
O
PL
A
ST
Y
15
TOOLS SINGLE
COMPONENTS CODES
KIT FOR
MONOLATERAL
APPROACH
KIT FOR
BILATERAL
APPROACH
RESOB1110T 1 2
RENOVA SPINE™ Kyphoplasty working
cannula and expander RESWT0812C 1 2
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty
Kirschner guide trocar tip RESFG1128T 1 2
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty
Kirschner guide flat tip RESFG1128P 1 2
RENOVA SPINE™ kyphoplasty drill RESDRI0812C 1 1
RENOVA SPINE™ balloon catheter
10 mm: RESB10PM – RESB10J
15 mm: RESB15PM – RESB15J
20 mm: RESB20PM – RESB20J

KMFVT1512000CT-A
KMFVT1515000CT-A
ORDER GUIDE - VERTEBROSTEEL™
VE
RT
EB
R
O
PL
A
ST
Y
19
GAUGE DIAMETER (mm) LENGTH BEVEL TIP CODES TROCAR TIP CODES
11G 3,00
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
KMFVT1110000C-A
KMFVT1112000C-A
KMFVT1115000C-A
KMFVT1110000CT-A
KMFVT1112000CT-A
KMFVT1115000CT-A
13G 2,50
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
KMFVT1310000C-A
KMFVT1312000C-A
KMFVT1315000C-A
KMFVT1310000CT-A
KMFVT1312000CT-A
KMFVT1315000CT-A
15G 1,80
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
KMFVT1510000C-A
KMFVT1512000C-A
KMFVT1515000C-A
KMFVT1510000CT-A
KMFVT1512000CT-A
KMFVT1515000CT-A
VERTEBROPLASTIC™
VERTEBROPLASTY NEEDLE – PLASTIC HANDLE
VERTEBROPLASTIC™ is used in Vertebroplasty procedures to inject cement into the
vertebral body. Vertebroplasty is a very well-established technique for treating back pain
caused by severe osteoporosis or tumours with consequent loss of height or fracture of
the vertebral body. A coaxial biopsy can also be performed.
The enhanced design of the plastic
handle allows easy handling of the
needle
AISI 304 stainless steel cannula and stylet
Ergonomic grip with locking system
Tip direction indicator

Y
20
ORDER GUIDE - VERTEBROPLASTIC™
GAUGE DIAMETER (mm) LENGTH BEVEL TIP CODES TROCAR TIP CODES
11G 3,00
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
KRVT1110200CBP-A
KRVT1112200CBP-A
KRVT1115200CBP-A
KRVT1110200CT-A
KRVT1112200CT-A
KRVT1115200CT-A
13G 2,50
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
KRVT1310200CBP-A
KRVT1312200CBP-A
KRVT1315200CBP-A
KRVT1310200CT-A
KRVT1312200CT-A
KRVT1315200CT-A
15G 1,80
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
KRVT1510200CBP-A
KRVT1512200CBP-A
KRVT1515200CBP-A
KRVT1510200CT-A
KRVT1512200CT-A
KRVT1515200CT-A
B
O
N
E
CE
M
EN
T
&
 D
. S
.
21
BONE CEMENT & DELIVERY SYSTEMS
B
O
N
E
CE
M
EN
T
&
 D
. S
.
22
BONE CEMENT
SPINOS FULFILLS ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR BONE CEMENT IN SPINAL SURGERY
SPINOS benefits
	+ SPINOS can be used for vertebroplasty and
kyphoplasty.
	+ Approved for the augmentation of pedicle screws

The ultra-sharp tip of the cannula facilitates the removal
of an intact bone marrow fragment
ORDER GUIDE - VERTEBRAL BIOPSY NEEDLE OPTION 2™
CODES:
RESFU1118.5CD (for kyphoplasty)
RESFU1517C (for vertebroplasty - length 17 cm)
RESFU1520C (for vertebroplasty - length 20 cm)
VE
RT
EB
RA
L
B
IO
PS
Y
29
VE
RT
EB
RA
L
B
IO
PS
Y
30
VERTEBRAL BIOPSY – Complete Surgical Technique
INTRODUCE THE BIOPSY NEEDLE
Insert the VERTEBRAL BIOPSY DEVICE
(Option 1 or 2) into the working channel.
Ensure precise positioning at the targeted
biopsy location, always under fluoroscopic
guidance.
PERFORM THE BIOPSY
OPTION 1
ASPIRATION METHOD: Once the biopsy
site is reached with Device Option 1, attach
a syringe to the Luer Lock connector and
perform an aspiration to collect the tissue
sample.
OPTION 2
ROTATIONAL CUTTING: With Device
Option 2, rotate the needle 360° twice to
internally cut and isolate the tissue sample.
This technique avoids displacement or
trauma to surrounding structures.
REMOVE THE SYSTEM
For both options, carefully withdraw the
entire biopsy system from the working
channel, maintaining the integrity of the
sample during removal.
SAMPLE EXTRACTION
OPTION 1
Insert the Extractor from the grip side to
push out the sample and place it onto a
slide or container for analysis
OPTION 2
First, extract the internal stylet with cutting
wire. Then, insert the finger protection
device and the Extractor from the opposite
side of the grip to safely retrieve the
sample.
FINAL CHECKS AND SAMPLE HANDLING
Ensure that the sample is properly
collected and preserved for histological
examination. It is now possible to continue
with kyphoplasty or vertebroplasty
operations.
1 2 3
4 5 6
PREPARE THE WORKING CHANNEL
Start by creating a stable working channel

BONE ACCESS NEEDLE™
BONE ACCESS NEEDLE™ features make them ideal for every kind of bone access.
ORDER GUIDE - BONE ACCESS NEEDLE™
Ergonomic, radio-transparent
and hammerable handle
Standard Luer-lock connection
Cannula with ultra-sharp crown tip
and depth markings
Other tips available upon request
Examples of procedures using the BONE ACCESS NEEDLE™:
	+ Kirschner wire positioning for minimally invasive or
percutaneous pedicle screws placement
	+ Use as an access needle for minimally invasive joint
trauma treatment.
GAUGE DIAMETER (mm) LENGTH CODES
8G 4,00
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
BAN0810CDT
BAN0812CDT
BAN0815CDT
11G 3,00
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
BAN1110CDT
BAN1112CDT
BAN1115CDT
13G 2,50
100 mm
120 mm
150 mm
BAN1310CDT
BAN1312CDT
BAN1315CDT
Surgical technique:
	+ For pedicle screw insertion, use X-ray imaging to locate the pedicles, make a ~25 mm skin incision, and dissect
down to the pedicle.
	+ Insert the needle through the incision, align it with the pedicle trajectory, and penetrate the pedicle cortex
under fluoroscopic guidance.
	+ Once the target position is confirmed, remove the stylet. If using a guidewire (or Kirschner wire) for pedicle
screw insertion, insert it through the needle cannula and guide it through the pedicle.
	+ Once the bone access procedure has been completed, reinsert the stylet into the cannula and remove the
entire cannula-stylet system.
CERVICAL
THORACIC
LUMBAR
CO
M
PL
EM
EN
TA
RY
 D
EV
IC
ES
32
SCREWFIX™
SCREW AUGMENTATION SYSTEM
SCREWFIX™ is a useful instrument in bone augmentation stabilization using cannulated
and/or fenestrated pedicle screws. Thanks to SCREWFIX™, the PMMA is injected through

OUTSIDE U.S. ONLY
EU ONLY: Physicians and healthcare professionals must verify for each type of application the homofunctionality of use.
ORDER GUIDE - ADIPO-STEM DUO™
CODE: ADPKIT-002
Applications:
1 2 3
4 5 6
KLEIN SOLUTION ADIPOSE TISSUE
“WASH IN” VALVE
“LIPO OUT” VALVE
“LIPO IN” VALVE
2L SALINE BAG
SPATULA
INFUSION LINE
OPEN CLAMP
WASTE LINE
CLOSED CLAMP
INFUSION LINE
OPEN CLAMP
WASTE LINE
OPEN CLAMP
INFUSION LINE
OPEN CLAMP
WASTE LINE
OPEN CLAMP
WASTE LINE
OPEN CLAMP
M
ES
EN
CH
YM
A
L
ST
EM
 C
EL
LS
 P
RO
CE
D
U
RE
S
36
BONE-STEM™
BONE MARROW MESENCHYMAL STEM CELLS ASPIRATION KIT
BONE-STEM™ is a disposable device for the selective aspiration of mesenchymal cells
from the bone marrow which, with its innovative features, optimises the cellular yield
and minimises the contamination of peripheral blood thanks to a micrometric system for
lateral aspiration and the close distal tip of the trocar.
CERVICAL
THORACIC
LUMBAR
INNOVATIVE
	+ Closed & sealed distal tip: guarantees
a high cellular yield.
	+ 100% lateral aspiration: no peripheral
blood contamination.
	+ Micrometric gear: 0,5 cm cannula
retraction every 360° rotation.
EASY TO USE
	+ Single-step device: faster and easier
procedure.

(not available in the U.S.)
Injection syringe
ORDER GUIDE - BONE-STEM™
CODE: kit BST1110C-01
1 2 3
54
CORTICAL CORTICAL CORTICAL
CORTICAL CORTICAL
6
Upon completing the aspirations, remove
the BONE-STEM™. If necessary, use the
provided 270 μm filtering system to
remove bone debris or clots (not available
in the U.S).
270 μm FILTER
M
ES
EN
CH
YM
A
L
ST
EM
 C
EL
LS
 P
RO
CE
D
U
RE
S
38
biopsybell.com
LINKEDIN YOUTUBEWEBSITE
BIOPSYBELL S.R.L.Società Unipersonale
Via Aldo Manuzio 24 41037 Mirandola – MO, Italy
T. +39 0535 27850
F. +39 0535 33526
C.F./P.Iva 02615000367
Società soggetta ad attività di direzione e